ORIGINAL

STATE OF FLORIDA



OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL RICHARD D. MELSONY 19 PH 4: 02 GENERAL COUNSEL PH 4: 02 (850) 413-6199

COMMISSION

Hublic Service Commission

May 19, 2005

Gary Deremer Colonial Manor Utility Company P.O. Box 398 New Port Richey, FL 34652-0398

Re: Docket No. 041461-WU, Application for transfer of Certificate No. 153-W in Pasco County from Floralino Properties, Inc. to Colonial Manor Utility Company.

Mr. Deremer:

CMP

COMMISSIONERS:

J. TERRY DEASON

BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN

RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY

CHARLES M. DAVIDSON LISA POLAK EDGAR

Enclosed please find Certificate No. 153-W which has been updated in the name of Colonial Manor Utility Company to reflect the transfer approved by Commission in Order No. PSC-05-0422-PAA-WU, issued April 20, 2005. The certificate should be retained in the utility's office. It will have to be returned to the Commission along with any application the utility may file in the future requesting an amendment of certificated territory, transfer of ownership, or change in name of the utility. A water tariff under the name of Colonial Manor Utility Company will be sent under separate cover.

Also, please remember that you must provide a statement that the utility's books have been adjusted to reflect the Commission-approved rate base adjustments and balances. The statement is due within 30 days from the date of the Consummating Order making Order No. PSC-05-0422-PAA-WU final. That Consummating Order was issued May 16, 2005, making the due date for the statement no later than June 15, 2004. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (850) 413-6970

	10 07701
COM	Sincerely,
CTR	Sincoroty,
ECR	Pat Brady.
GCL	Patricia L. Brady
OPC	Regulatory Analyst IV
MMSEnclos	ure
RCAcc:	U.S. Water Services Corp. (Penick)
SCR	Office of the General Counsel (Brown) Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

